## Logan Downtown Alliance

160 North Main Street Logan, Utah 84321 Ph: 435.752.2161 ext 4 e-mail: logandowntown@gmail.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 8 January 2018

Contact: Gary Saxton 435.752.2161 ext 4

## Logan Downtown announces "2017 Downtown Renovation of the Year" Recipient

LOGAN—The Logan Downtown Alliance has awarded the Utah Theatre with the "2017 Renovation of the Year" award for UFOMT's work in renovating a downtown historic building in the cultural heart of Logan. UFOMT has demonstrated a substantial effort to reinvest in downtown and is being recognized for revitalizing the space and structure located on Historic Center Street, in downtown Logan.



Constructed in 1935, this building was originally known as the Roxy, and was Logan's 1<sup>st</sup> first-run theater, with 336 seats. In 1956, the building was renamed the Utah and today is one of only a few remaining historic theaters in the State of Utah. The Utah retains much of the historic qualities that contribute to the Logan Center Street Historic District and is a tremendous cultural and heritage asset in downtown Logan.

The Utah renovation also included an expansion of 8600 sq.ft. lobby, mezzanine, reception center, and dressing rooms for 100 performers and wardrobe/make-up rooms, with an additional 6000 sq.ft. organ chamber with 1597 pipes and a restored Mighty Wurlitzer Theatre Organ.

The Logan Downtown Alliance invites everyone to join in our appreciation as we recognize UFOMT and its Utah Theatre as the recipient of the **2017 Downtown Renovation of Year** award.

## For More Information:

**Gary Saxton**, Logan Downtown Alliance 435.752.2161 ext 4 or visit www.logandowntown.org